

HB0674/696488/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 674
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “**Site Visits and**”; in lines 3 and 4, strike “conduct site visits and”; in line 4, after “conduct” insert “a certain”; in the same line, strike “surveys” and substitute “survey and follow-up survey”; and in line 7, strike “site visits and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “**MAKE**” in line 10 down through “**HOME**” in line 11 and substitute “CONDUCT”; strike line 12 in its entirety; in line 13, strike “**(2)**” and substitute “**(1)**”; in the same line, strike “**WITHIN**” and substitute “THE FIRST FULL SURVEY OF THE LICENSED NURSING HOME AS REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (A) OF THIS SECTION WITHIN”; in line 14, strike “**(3)**” and substitute “**(2)**”; and in line 14, strike beginning with “**WITHIN**” through “**TRANSFER**” substitute “AN UNANNOUNCED, ON-SITE FOLLOW-UP SURVEY OF THE LICENSED NURSING HOME THAT COVERS ANY DEFICIENCIES NOTED IN THE FULL SURVEY WITHIN 120 DAYS AFTER THE FULL SURVEY WAS COMPLETED”.